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Appropriations for State Advances Account.

STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT— continued.

,w, ... . ~ Other 1924-25.(a) Credits-m-aid— ChMges. Totals.
£ £

Subdivision I .. .. 28,800 28,800
II .. .. 5,200 5,200

Totals .. .. 34,000 34,000

By Authority: W. A. G. Skinneb, Government Printer, Wellington. -1924.

Number
of Persons. Item.

I
VOTE No. 85.—STATE ADVANCES— continued.

1924-25.

1924-25.
Subdivision No. IV.—Miscellaneous Business Branch

—continued.
£

Housing—continued.

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74

56
.07
58
59
60
61
62
69
64
65

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising
Amounts irrecoverable on dwellings sold
Audit expenses, proportion of
Cleaning, lighting, heating, and messenger-services
Commission
Expenses of realization of assets
Insurance
Interest on loans
Losses on realization of assets taken over from the

Labour Department
Payment to Post and Telegraph Department for

services of officers
Payment to Valuation Department: Agency work ...

Petty general expenses
Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Printing and stationery
Public Service Superannuation Fund contribution ...

Rates
Rent
Repairs, renovations, &c, to dwellings, and repairs,

&c. (including maintenance), to drainage works ...

Solicitors' costs and court costs

50
25

250
30
80

500
75

33,000

17,550

225
125
25
25

250
39

500
100

(ill
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

1,000
25

75
76
77
78

Fishing Industry Promotion—
Administration expenses
Interest on loans
Losses on realization of securities
Payment to Marine Department: Survey fees

53,874 :

75
76
77
78

15
250
185
25

79
80
81

Fruit-preserving Industry—
Administration expenses
Interest on loans
Losses on realization of securities

475

79
80
81

100
3,200
4,573

82
83
84

Cold Storage Advances—
Administration expenses
Interest on loans
Losses on realization of securities

7,873

82
83
84

115
3,600
7,721

11,436

Total—Subdivision No. IV
73,658

75,372

Gross Total 977,531

Credits-in-aid (a) ... 34,000
NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 85 943,531
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