## $Appropriations \ for \ State \ Advances \ Account.$

## STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 85.—STATE ADVANCES—continued.	1924–25.	
1924–25.		Subdivision No. IV.—Miscellaneous Business Branch	£	£
		—continued.		
		Other Charges for and incidental to—		-
	56	Advertising	50	
	57	Amounts irrecoverable on dwellings sold	25	
	58   59	Audit expenses, proportion of Cleaning, lighting, heating, and messenger-services	$\frac{250}{30}$	
	60	Commission	80	
	61	Expenses of realization of assets	500	
	62	Insurance	75	
	63	Interest on loans	33,000	
	64	Losses on realization of assets taken over from the Labour Department	17,550	
	65	Payment to Post and Telegraph Department for	11,000	
		services of officers	225	
	66	Payment to Valuation Department: Agency work	125	
	67	Petty general expenses Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes	25 25	
	69	Printing and stationery	250	
	70	Public Service Superannuation Fund contribution	39	
	71	Rates	500	
	72	Rent	100	
	73	Repairs, renovations, &c., to dwellings, and repairs, &c. (including maintenance), to drainage works	1,000	
	74	Solicitors' costs and court costs	25	
	'-	-		
			53,874	
	75	Fighing Industry Promotion—	15	
	76	Administration expenses Interest on loans	$\begin{vmatrix} 15 \\ 250 \end{vmatrix}$	
	77	Losses on realization of securities	185	
	78	Payment to Marine Department: Survey fees	25	
		-	455	
		FRUIT-PRESERVING INDUSTRY—	475	
	79	Administration expenses	100	
	80	Interest on loans	3,200	
	81	Losses on realization of securities	4,573	
			7,873	
		COLD STORAGE ADVANCES—		
	82	Administration expenses	115	
	83	Interest on loans	3,600	
	84	Losses on realization of securities	7,721	
			11,436	
		-		
		Total—Subdivision No. IV	73,658	75,372
		10uu-Suoavoision 140. 1 V		
		Gross Total	•••	977,531
		Credits-in-aid $(a)$		34,000
		.,	-	·
		NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 85		943,531
(a) Credits-in-aid— Other Charges.			1924–25. Totals.	
		£	98 800 £	
ě		TT signo	28,800 5 <b>,2</b> 00	
		,, 11 5,200	0,200	
		Totals 34,000	34,000	